FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)
Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar
PC8A/REV02 Tab settings → →

Robert Berliner

Name of Person Signing

08-30-2001



Docket No.: 7119-101XX/10107114

Γ

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 101828		attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Power Image Pte Ltd.		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Lim Kee Liew @ Victor Lim		
·		Address: 1	2 Woodgrove Driv	ve
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		#03-51 Woodgrove Condominium		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	of Name	City:		State/Prov.:
☐ Other		Country: Si	ngapore	ZIP: 738212
Execution Date: July 26, 2001		Additional name((s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s)	:			
If this document is being filed together with a new	v application,	the execution d	ate of the applica	tion is:
Patent Application No. Filing date		B. Patent No.(s)		
		5,578,907		
Additional numbers		☐ Yes 🛭	☑ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Robert Berliner, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 20,121		 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 		
Address: FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
865 South Figueroa Street; 29th Floor		Aution	1204 to 20 41111. gar	
		8. Deposit ac	count number:	
City: Los Angeles State/Prov.: CA		50-0337		
Country: USA ZIP: 90017-	2576	-		
DB/69/2001 DBIRNE 00000195 500337 5579907	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
01 FC:581 40.00 CH				
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the form	regoing inforn	nation is true an	d correct and any	attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.		/ 2		August 20, 2001

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHERAS, Power Image Pte Ltd, a corporation organised under the laws of Singapore, whose

post-office address is 63 Hillview Avenue, Units 08-01, Singapore, hereinafter referred to as the

ASSIGNOR, relating to "A POWER SUPPLY CIRCUIT" have executed an application for

Letters Patent of the United States which was filed in the United States Patent and Trade Mark

Office on 19 September 1994 and was awarded Patent Number 5,578,907.

AND WHEREAS, Lim Kee Liew @ Victor Lim, a citizen of Singapore, whose post office

address is 12 Woodgrove Drive, #03-51 Woodgrove Condominium, Singapore 738212,

hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest

for the United States in and to said invention and registration, including any and all divisions and

continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any

and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (S\$1-00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby

assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and

exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the United States

including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which

may be granted therefor, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold,

exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and

continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any

and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and

advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any

and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and

prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal

representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said

ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not bee made.

PATENT REEL: 012103 FRAME: 0781 AND said ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assigned acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNOR authorises and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNOR, this ²⁶ day of JULY 2001, at (address) 63 HILLVIEW AVENUE, UNITS 08-01, SINGAPORE.

Witnessed by:

Name

Date

Power Image Pte Ltd

Name

Date

RECORDED: 08/23/2001

Lim Kee Liew @ Victor Lim

PATENT REEL: 012103 FRAME: 0782